
Published Approved Report for First Light Community Foundation
Meeting date: 18 Nov 2019

App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

FL4582 Adventure Wairoa Incorporated Sport $20,324.35 $20,324.35 $20,324.35 $0.00

FL4554 Art Hawkes Bay Incorporated Arts $945.00 $945.00 $945.00 $0.00

FL4586
Barnardo's New Zealand

Incorporated
Educational $2,739.45 $2,739.45 $2,739.45 $0.00

FL4557 Blue Light Ventures Incorporated Community $3,041.50 $3,041.50 $3,041.50 $0.00

FL4559
Citizens Advice Bureau Wairoa

Incorporated
Community $2,180.00 $2,180.00 $2,180.00 $0.00

FL4565 Ellwood Park Partnership Sport $4,314.23 $4,314.23 $4,314.23 $0.00

FL4543
Epilepsy Association of New

Zealand Incorporated
Health $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $0.00

FL4541 Hastings Gymnastics Incorporated Sport $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $0.00

FL4574
Hastings Rugby & Sports Club

Incorporated
Sport $2,625.00 $2,625.00 $2,625.00 $0.00

FL4563
Hawke's Bay Community Fitness

Centre Trust
Sport $3,759.71 $3,759.71 $3,759.71 $0.00

FL4495 Hawke's Bay Digital Archives Trust Community $7,000.00 $7,000.00 $7,000.00 $0.00

FL4568
Hawkes Bay Motor Cycle Club

Incorporated
Sport $1,348.38 $1,348.38 $1,348.38 $0.00

FL4562 Hawkes Bay Polo Club Incorporated Sport $3,471.62 $3,471.62 $3,471.62 $0.00

FL4583
Hawke's Bay Regional Sports Park

Trust
Sport $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00

FL4406
Heretaunga Free Kindergarten

Association (Incorporated)
Educational $10,500.00 $10,500.00 $2,000.00 $8,500.00 Partial PD2

FL4544 Kaisen Trust Hawkes Bay Community $9,199.00 $9,199.00 $1,700.00 $7,499.00 Partial PD2

FL4573 Prima Volta Charitable Trust Arts $1,092.61 $1,092.61 $1,092.61 $0.00

FL4585
Regional Indoor Sports and Events

Centre Trust
Community $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 Partial PD2

FL4552 Saints Softball Club Incorporated Sport $4,982.00 $4,982.00 $4,982.00 $0.00



App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

FL4553 Sportslink Charitable Trust Board Community $1,600.00 $1,600.00 $1,600.00 $0.00

FL4566 Sportslink Charitable Trust Board Community $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $0.00

FL4567 St Johns College Educational $720.00 $720.00 $720.00 $0.00

FL4572 St Josephs School Wairoa Educational $2,156.52 $2,156.52 $2,156.52 $0.00

FL4556
St Matthews Primary School

Hastings
Educational $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $0.00

FL4589 Summer in the Parks Arts $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $0.00

FL4581
The Wairoa Community

Development Trust
Community $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 Partial PD2

FL4570
The Wairoa Community

Development Trust
Community $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $0.00

FL4518 Tiaho School Educational $5,872.61 $5,872.61 $5,872.61 $0.00

FL4569 Trojans Swim Club Incorporated Sport $1,886.16 $1,886.16 $1,886.16 $0.00

FL4497 Tutira School Educational $5,255.20 $5,255.20 $2,620.00 $2,635.20 Partial PD2

FL4588
Wairoa Agricultural & Pastoral

Society
Community $12,432.78 $12,432.78 $9,695.83 $2,736.95 Partial PD2

FL4577 Wairoa Athletics Club Sport $5,744.95 $5,744.95 $5,744.95 $0.00

FL4580
Wairoa District Heritage & Museum

Trust
Community $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $0.00

FL4587 Wairoa Racing Club Incorporated Community $13,000.00 $13,000.00 $13,000.00 $0.00

FL4546 Wairoa Young Achievers Trust Community $4,950.00 $4,950.00 $4,950.00 $0.00

FL4575
Western Rangers Football

Association Incorporated
Sport $2,485.40 $2,485.40 $2,485.40 $0.00

 Meeting Total: $175,126.47 $175,126.47 $150,255.32 $24,871.15  

Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
DR1 Your organisation or activity was Out of Area. PD1 Your application was partially declined due to being Out of Area.
DR2 The Foundation does not have the Funds available. PD2 Your application was partially declined as the Foundation does not have the Funds available.
DR4 Your application was outside our Authorised Purpose. PD4 Your application was partially declined as it was outside our Authorised Purpose.
DR5 Your application was Retrospective. PD5 Your application was either partially or fully Non-Compliant.
DR6 Your application was declined as Outstanding Accountability is required. PD6 Your application was partially declined as it was Retrospective.



Published Held Over Report for First Light Community Foundation
Meeting date: 18 Nov 2019

App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount Relationship

FL4576 Basketball Hawkes Bay Incorporated Sport $7,620.00 $7,620.00

FL4579
Bennelong Mountain Biking Club

Incorporated
Sport $4,674.80 $4,674.80

FL4578 Wairoa College Educational $75,279.00 $75,279.00

 Meeting Total: $87,573.80 $87,573.80 $0.00 $0.00  


